



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 04/19/2023

Contract Number: 06-442564

Page 1

04/20/2023

Project ID: 0620000053

Location: 06-Ker-46-26.1/30.2

KERN COUNTY IN AND NEAR LOST HILLS FROM 1.3 MILES WEST
OF BROWN MATERIAL ROAD TO 0.2 MILE EAST OF CALIFORNIA
AQUEDUCT

Contract Code: A

Number of Items: 95

Convert 2-lane conventional highway to a 4-lane expressway.

DBE - 21.0%

Federal Aid #1: HPLUL-6206 (031)

Proposals Issued: 4 Total Number of Working Days: 150 Overrun/Underrun: -\$1,125,262.40

Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: \$26,073,360.40 % Over/Under Est: -4.32%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$24,948,098.00 Time: 150 Days x \$33,400.00 Total: \$29,958,098.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3005 JAMES ROAD BAKERSFIELD CA 93308	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (661) 399-3361 Fax (661) 399-3598
2	Cost: \$26,800,895.40 Time: 150 Days x \$33,400.00 Total: \$31,810,895.40	VC0000021515	C. A. RASMUSSEN, INC. 28548 LIVINGSTON AVENUE VALENCIA CA 91355	CSLB# 00254681 Phone (661) 367-9040
3	Cost: \$29,734,321.90 Time: 150 Days x \$33,400.00 Total: \$34,744,321.90	VC0000021062	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 3075 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 200 WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361	CSLB# 00116307 Phone (818) 362-9200 Fax (818) 362-9300
4	Cost: \$33,522,735.00 Time: 185 Days x \$33,400.00 Total: \$39,701,735.00	VC0000020938	GRIFFITH COMPANY 1128 CARRIER PARKWAY AVE BAKERSFIELD CA 93308	CSLB# 00000088 Phone (661) 392-6640 Fax (661) 393-9525

Bid Opening Date: 04/19/2023

Contract Number: 06-442564

Page 2

04/20/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0003	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,028,000.00	1,028,000.00
0004	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	6.0	6,000.00	36,000.00
0005	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	20.0	200.00	4,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	300,000.00	300,000.00
0008	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	91.0	160.00	14,560.00
0009	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	150.0	5.00	750.00
0010	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	81,100.0	0.20	16,220.00
0011	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	350.0	50.00	17,500.00
0012	120198	PLASTIC TRAFFIC DRUMS	EA	840.0	90.00	75,600.00
0013	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	160.0	125.00	20,000.00
0014	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,690.0	4.00	6,760.00
0015	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	16,300.0	8.00	130,400.00
0016	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
0017	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	8.0	2,500.00	20,000.00
0018	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	6.0	8,000.00	48,000.00
0019	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0020	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0021	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
0022	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1.0	500.00	500.00
0023	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	52.0	170.00	8,840.00
0024	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	10,300.0	5.40	55,620.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4.0	5,000.00	20,000.00
0026	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0027	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0028	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	23,800.0	0.75	17,850.00
0029	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	2,310.0	3.00	6,930.00
0030	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	125,000.00	125,000.00
0031	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	109,000.0	21.00	2,289,000.00
0032	198207	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOTEXTILE, CLASS A2	SQYD	186,000.0	1.65	306,900.00
0033	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	892,000.0	0.02	17,840.00
0034	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	71,400.0	4.35	310,590.00
0035	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	892,000.0	0.11	98,120.00
0036	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	43,400.0	65.00	2,821,000.00
0037	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	112,000.0	89.00	9,968,000.00
0038	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	21,100.0	2.25	47,475.00
0039	397005	TACK COAT	TON	120.0	400.00	48,000.00
0040	398300	REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	CY	5,430.0	15.00	81,450.00
0041	F 510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	7.0	4,000.00	28,000.00
0042	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	122.0	3,500.00	427,000.00
0043	610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	640.0	300.00	192,000.00
0044	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	320.0	90.00	28,800.00
0045	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	7,260.0	215.00	1,560,900.00
0046	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	5,500.0	240.00	1,320,000.00
0047	705315	24" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	14.0	2,000.00	28,000.00
0048	707225	48" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	LF	63.0	1,200.00	75,600.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/19/2023

Contract Number: 06-442564

Page 4

04/20/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	1,000.0	20.00	20,000.00
0050	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	3.0	500.00	1,500.00
0051	710167	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA)	EA	36.0	100.00	3,600.00
0052	710368	CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL	CY	310.0	200.00	62,000.00
0053	723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	130.0	250.00	32,500.00
0054	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	380.0	10.00	3,800.00
0055	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	25.0	150.00	3,750.00
0056	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	16,479.0	3.00	49,437.00
0057	800001	FENCE (TYPE BW, METAL POST)	LF	8,340.0	13.00	108,420.00
0058	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	3,370.0	38.00	128,060.00
0059	802620	16' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	4.0	3,000.00	12,000.00
0060	803020	REMOVE FENCE	LF	4,310.0	5.00	21,550.00
0061	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	830.0	2.00	1,660.00
0062	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	440.0	55.00	24,200.00
0063	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	3,050.0	4.00	12,200.00
0064	820131	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K)	EA	10.0	75.00	750.00
0065	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2.0	25.00	50.00
0066	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	32.0	150.00	4,800.00
0067	820530	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4.0	150.00	600.00
0068	820720	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE B)	SQFT	110.0	30.00	3,300.00
0069	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	740.0	12.00	8,880.00
0070	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	99.0	13.00	1,287.00
0071	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	18.0	20.00	360.00
0072	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	180.0	21.00	3,780.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/19/2023

Contract Number: 06-442564

Page 5

04/20/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0073	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	74.0	610.00	45,140.00
0074	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	4.0	1,400.00	5,600.00
0075	820920	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST)	EA	1.0	2,400.00	2,400.00
0076	037142	FURNISH LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST (TYPE M)	EA	2.0	4,400.00	8,800.00
0077	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	330.0	50.00	16,500.00
0078	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	2.0	2,200.00	4,400.00
0079	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2.0	4,400.00	8,800.00
0080	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	5,690.0	6.50	36,985.00
0081	840619	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	930.0	0.80	744.00
0082	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	41,900.0	0.55	23,045.00
0083	840655	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)	LF	800.0	0.50	400.00
0084	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	99,700.0	1.35	134,595.00
0085	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	15,000.0	1.70	25,500.00
0086	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	18,800.0	0.50	9,400.00
0087	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	130.0	10.00	1,300.00
0088	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	460.0	30.00	13,800.00
0089	847210	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	400.0	8.00	3,200.00
0090	847214	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	400.0	7.00	2,800.00
0091	870200	LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	130,000.00	130,000.00
0092	870600	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	32,000.00	32,000.00
0093	870700	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	205,000.00	205,000.00
0094	872136	MODIFYING FLASHING BEACON SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	110,000.00	110,000.00
0095	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800,000.00	1,800,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/19/2023
Contract Number: 06-442564

Cost:	\$24,948,098.00
Time:	150 Days x \$33,400.00
Bid Amount:	\$29,958,098.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	4,200.00	4,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	540.00	540.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0003	1,468,000.00	1,468,000.00	1,445,000.00	1,445,000.00	3,172,299.00	3,172,299.00
0004	6,000.00	36,000.00	6,000.00	36,000.00	6,000.00	36,000.00
0005	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
0006	85,000.00	85,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	74,400.00	74,400.00
0007	569,000.00	569,000.00	395,000.00	395,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
0008	90.00	8,190.00	120.00	10,920.00	155.00	14,105.00
0009	5.40	810.00	11.20	1,680.00	5.00	750.00
0010	0.20	16,220.00	0.50	40,550.00	0.18	14,598.00
0011	35.00	12,250.00	45.00	15,750.00	100.00	35,000.00
0012	95.00	79,800.00	75.00	63,000.00	50.00	42,000.00
0013	90.00	14,400.00	60.00	9,600.00	230.00	36,800.00
0014	4.20	7,098.00	3.20	5,408.00	4.00	6,760.00
0015	17.00	277,100.00	18.00	293,400.00	12.00	195,600.00
0016	110,600.00	110,600.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	97,200.00	97,200.00
0017	3,600.00	28,800.00	4,000.00	32,000.00	5,550.00	44,400.00
0018	6,700.00	40,200.00	6,000.00	36,000.00	6,150.00	36,900.00
0019	24,100.00	24,100.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
0020	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0021	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
0022	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00
0023	180.00	9,360.00	325.00	16,900.00	170.00	8,840.00
0024	2.90	29,870.00	4.50	46,350.00	4.74	48,822.00
0025	3,800.00	15,200.00	4,600.00	18,400.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
0026	12,000.00	12,000.00	54,300.00	54,300.00	275,000.00	275,000.00
0027	3,700.00	3,700.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0028	0.80	19,040.00	1.30	30,940.00	0.75	17,850.00
0029	1.00	2,310.00	1.50	3,465.00	0.85	1,963.50
0030	100,000.00	100,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
0031	26.00	2,834,000.00	33.90	3,695,100.00	25.00	2,725,000.00
0032	1.40	260,400.00	2.10	390,600.00	1.80	334,800.00
0033	0.02	17,840.00	0.02	17,840.00	0.02	17,840.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/19/2023

Contract Number: 06-442564

Page 8

04/20/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	2.84	202,776.00	3.35	239,190.00	4.35	310,590.00
0035	0.09	80,280.00	0.10	89,200.00	0.11	98,120.00
0036	31.00	1,345,400.00	44.40	1,926,960.00	36.00	1,562,400.00
0037	95.00	10,640,000.00	107.70	12,062,400.00	111.00	12,432,000.00
0038	1.50	31,650.00	2.80	59,080.00	3.00	63,300.00
0039	700.00	84,000.00	800.00	96,000.00	700.00	84,000.00
0040	18.00	97,740.00	35.50	192,765.00	20.00	108,600.00
0041	4,210.00	29,470.00	3,110.00	21,770.00	2,800.00	19,600.00
0042	3,581.00	436,882.00	3,815.00	465,430.00	6,000.00	732,000.00
0043	432.00	276,480.00	325.00	208,000.00	290.00	185,600.00
0044	180.00	57,600.00	223.00	71,360.00	216.00	69,120.00
0045	220.00	1,597,200.00	195.00	1,415,700.00	260.00	1,887,600.00
0046	300.00	1,650,000.00	330.00	1,815,000.00	335.00	1,842,500.00
0047	4,020.00	56,280.00	795.00	11,130.00	5,000.00	70,000.00
0048	552.00	34,776.00	505.00	31,815.00	1,625.00	102,375.00
0049	145.00	145,000.00	79.00	79,000.00	100.00	100,000.00
0050	3,200.00	9,600.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	750.00	2,250.00
0051	900.00	32,400.00	635.00	22,860.00	60.00	2,160.00
0052	270.00	83,700.00	270.00	83,700.00	130.00	40,300.00
0053	170.00	22,100.00	150.00	19,500.00	435.00	56,550.00
0054	7.40	2,812.00	10.00	3,800.00	3.00	1,140.00
0055	36.00	900.00	75.00	1,875.00	50.00	1,250.00
0056	4.60	75,803.40	4.25	70,035.75	4.00	65,916.00
0057	7.00	58,380.00	31.60	263,544.00	12.50	104,250.00
0058	25.00	84,250.00	55.65	187,540.50	37.00	124,690.00
0059	2,600.00	10,400.00	4,915.00	19,660.00	2,900.00	11,600.00
0060	4.10	17,671.00	9.70	41,807.00	6.50	28,015.00
0061	2.00	1,660.00	1.10	913.00	2.00	1,660.00
0062	70.00	30,800.00	50.00	22,000.00	50.00	22,000.00
0063	4.10	12,505.00	2.90	8,845.00	4.00	12,200.00
0064	25.00	250.00	30.00	300.00	75.00	750.00
0065	25.00	50.00	30.00	60.00	250.00	500.00
0066	140.00	4,480.00	160.00	5,120.00	70.00	2,240.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/19/2023

Contract Number: 06-442564

Page 9

04/20/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	150.00	600.00	160.00	640.00	245.00	980.00
0068	20.00	2,200.00	21.15	2,326.50	29.50	3,245.00
0069	8.00	5,920.00	8.45	6,253.00	12.00	8,880.00
0070	10.00	990.00	10.55	1,044.45	12.50	1,237.50
0071	16.00	288.00	16.90	304.20	20.00	360.00
0072	18.00	3,240.00	19.00	3,420.00	20.75	3,735.00
0073	360.00	26,640.00	370.00	27,380.00	610.00	45,140.00
0074	610.00	2,440.00	640.00	2,560.00	1,355.00	5,420.00
0075	2,440.00	2,440.00	2,550.00	2,550.00	1,635.00	1,635.00
0076	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,590.00	3,180.00	4,325.00	8,650.00
0077	100.00	33,000.00	43.60	14,388.00	50.00	16,500.00
0078	2,100.00	4,200.00	3,860.00	7,720.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
0079	8,200.00	16,400.00	6,155.00	12,310.00	4,400.00	8,800.00
0080	6.60	37,554.00	5.60	31,864.00	6.50	36,985.00
0081	0.80	744.00	1.85	1,720.50	0.80	744.00
0082	0.60	25,140.00	0.46	19,274.00	0.55	23,045.00
0083	0.50	400.00	2.45	1,960.00	0.50	400.00
0084	1.40	139,580.00	1.30	129,610.00	1.35	134,595.00
0085	1.73	25,950.00	3.85	57,750.00	1.70	25,500.00
0086	0.50	9,400.00	0.75	14,100.00	0.50	9,400.00
0087	10.20	1,326.00	5.30	689.00	10.00	1,300.00
0088	50.00	23,000.00	38.75	17,825.00	68.00	31,280.00
0089	8.20	3,280.00	11.65	4,660.00	8.00	3,200.00
0090	7.10	2,840.00	7.45	2,980.00	7.00	2,800.00
0091	206,000.00	206,000.00	212,000.00	212,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
0092	36,000.00	36,000.00	37,100.00	37,100.00	30,250.00	30,250.00
0093	251,000.00	251,000.00	258,600.00	258,600.00	203,380.00	203,380.00
0094	128,000.00	128,000.00	131,400.00	131,400.00	107,170.00	107,170.00
0095	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00	2,300,000.00	2,300,000.00	3,300,000.00	3,300,000.00
Cost:	\$26,800,895.40		\$29,734,321.90		\$33,522,735.00	
Time:	150 Days x \$33,400.00		150 Days x \$33,400.00		185 Days x \$33,400.00	
Bid Amount:	\$31,810,895.40		\$34,744,321.90		\$39,701,735.00	

Bid Opening Date: 04/19/2023

Contract Number: 06-442564

Page 10

04/20/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	LOOP ELECTRIC BAKERSFIELD CA	496032	ITEM 91 (100%)
	LOOP ELECTRIC BAKERSFIELD CA	496032	ITEM 92 (100%)
	LOOP ELECTRIC BAKERSFIELD CA	496032	ITEM 93 (100%)
	LOOP ELECTRIC BAKERSFIELD CA	496032	ITEM 94 (100%)
	LOOP ELECTRIC BAKERSFIELD CA	496032	ITEM 95 (1%)
	LOOP ELECTRIC BAKERSFIELD CA	496032	MOBE FOR ELCTRICAL PORTION
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 22 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 23 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 24 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 33 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 34 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 35 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STIRPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 1 (60%)
	SUPER SEAL & STIRPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 9 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STIRPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 10 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STIRPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 14 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STIRPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 28 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STIRPE FILLMORE CA	396627	LCP FOR STRIPING PORTION
	SUPER SEAL & STIRPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 61 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STIRPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 63 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STIRPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 80 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STIRPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 81 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	SUPER SEAL & STIRPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 82 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STIRPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 83 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STIRPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 84 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STIRPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 85 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STIRPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 86 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STIRPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 87 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STIRPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 89 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STIRPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 90 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STIRPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 95 (2%)
	SUPER SEAL & STIRPE FILLMORE CA	396627	MOBE FOR STRIPING PORTION
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962121	ITEM 6 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962121	ITEM 8 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962121	ITEM 7 (38%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962121	ITEM 18 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962121	LANE CLOSURES
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 57 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 58 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 59 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 77 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 78 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 79 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 95 (1%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	MOBE FOR FENCING PORTION
	ABSL HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 37 (1%)
	ABSL HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 40 (43%)
	ABSL HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 31 (10%)
	ABSL HAYWARD CA	621781	OPERATED PROFILE GRINDER
	ABSL HAYWARD CA	621781	OPERATED MILLING MACHINE
	ABSL HAYWARD CA	621781	OPERATED MILLING MACHINE
	CINDY TRUMP INC. LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 26 (75%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC. LA HABRA CA	754500	OPERATED SWEEPER

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC VISALIA CA	283095	ITEM 38 (55.7%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION INC VISALIA CA	283095	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE - PORTION
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 22 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 23 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 24 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 33 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 34 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION INC BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 35 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 9 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 10 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 14 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 28 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 61 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 63 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 80 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 81 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 82 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 83 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 84 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 85 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 86 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 87 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 89 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 90 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 6 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 7 (54.2%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 8 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 13 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 16 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PORTION
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 12 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 17 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 29 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 62 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 64 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 66 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 67 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 68 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 69 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 70 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 71 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 72 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 73 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 74 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 75 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 76 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 57 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 58 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 59 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 60 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 77 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 78 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 79 (100%)
	LOOP ELECTRIC INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	496032	ITEM 91 (100%)
	LOOP ELECTRIC INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	496032	ITEM 92 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-442564
06-KER-46-26.1/30.2
4/19/2023

PAGE S11
4/20/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	LOOP ELECTRIC INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	496032	ITEM 93 (100%)
	LOOP ELECTRIC INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	496032	ITEM 94 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 33 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 34 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 35 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 57 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 58 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 59 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 60 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 77 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 78 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 79 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 95 (0.2%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	THEIR SHARE
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC COLTON CA	657808	ITEM 91 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC COLTON CA	657808	ITEM 92 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC COLTON CA	657808	ITEM 93 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC COLTON CA	657808	ITEM 94 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC COLTON CA	657808	ITEM 95 (2.4%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE INC COLTON CA	657808	THEIR SHARE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021515	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. EXETER CA	790502	ITEM 7 (79.1%)
	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. EXETER CA	790502	FLAGGING
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISES COLTON CA	657808	ITEM 91 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISES COLTON CA	657808	ITEM 92 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISES COLTON CA	657808	ITEM 93 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISES COLTON CA	657808	ITEM 94 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISES COLTON CA	657808	ITEM 95 (2.2%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISES COLTON CA	657808	MOBILIZATION FOR SUB
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 22 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 24 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 33 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021515	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 34 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 35 (100%)
	R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO. NEWBURY PARK CA	673147	ITEM 41 (100%)
	R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO. NEWBURY PARK CA	673147	ITEM 42 (100%)
	R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO. NEWBURY PARK CA	673147	ITEM 43 (100%)
	R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO. NEWBURY PARK CA	673147	ITEM 44 (100%)
	R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO. NEWBURY PARK CA	673147	ITEM 45 (100%)
	R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO. NEWBURY PARK CA	673147	ITEM 46 (100%)
	R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO. NEWBURY PARK CA	673147	ITEM 47 (100%)
	R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO. NEWBURY PARK CA	673147	ITEM 48 (100%)
	R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO. NEWBURY PARK CA	673147	ITEM 49 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021515	R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO. NEWBURY PARK CA	673147	ITEM 50 (100%)
	R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO. NEWBURY PARK CA	673147	ITEM 51 (100%)
	R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO. NEWBURY PARK CA	673147	ITEM 52 (100%)
	R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO. NEWBURY PARK CA	673147	ITEM 56 (100%)
	R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO. NEWBURY PARK CA	673147	ITEM 95 (2.1%)
	R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO. NEWBURY PARK CA	673147	MOBILIZATION FOR SUB
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 1 (42.9%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 9 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 10 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 14 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 28 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021515	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR STRIPING
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 61 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 63 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 80 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 81 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 82 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 83 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 84 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 85 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 86 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 87 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021515	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 89 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 90 (100%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	ITEM 95 (1.2%)
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	396627	MOBILIZATION FOR SUB
	YUKON FENCE COMPANY BAKERSFIELD CA	769187	ITEM 57 (100%)
	YUKON FENCE COMPANY BAKERSFIELD CA	769187	ITEM 58 (100%)
	YUKON FENCE COMPANY BAKERSFIELD CA	769187	ITEM 59 (100%)
	YUKON FENCE COMPANY BAKERSFIELD CA	769187	ITEM 60 (100%)
	YUKON FENCE COMPANY BAKERSFIELD CA	769187	ITEM 77 (100%)
	YUKON FENCE COMPANY BAKERSFIELD CA	769187	ITEM 78 (100%)
	YUKON FENCE COMPANY BAKERSFIELD CA	769187	ITEM 79 (100%)

06-442564
06-KER-46-26.1/30.2
4/19/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--